Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.10.2020)	 1
• AC Solid State Relay
• Zero switching
• Low-cost triac type
• Rated operational current: 25 AACrms
• Blocking voltage: Up to 650 Vp
• Rated operational voltage: 230 VACrms
• Input ranges: 3 to 32 VDC, 90 to 280 VAC/DC

Blocking voltage
Output
Ordering Key RA 24 25 -D 06 TProduct Description
The triac version of the zero
switching relay is an inexpen-
sive solution for resistive
loads. The zero switching
relay switches ON when the
AC sine curve just crosses
zero, and switches OFF when
the current crosses zero.
Type Selection
Switching mode Rated operational
voltage
Rated operational
current
Control voltage Blocking voltage Output
A: Zero switching 24: 230 VACrms 25: 25 AACrms D: 3 to 32 VDC 06: 650 Vp T: Triac
HA: 90 to 280 VAC/VDC
Selection Guide
Rated operational
voltage
Blocking voltage Terminal type Control voltage Rated operational current
25 AACrms
230 VACrms 650 Vp Rivet terminals 3 to 32 VDC RA 2425 -D06T
Rivet terminals 90 to 280 VAC/VDC RA 2425 HA06T
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.10.2020)
RA 24.. -D 06 T, RA 24.. HA 06 T
Output Specifications
Rated operational current AC 51 25 Arms
Minimum operational current 20 mArms
Rep. overload current t = 1 s ≤ 50 Ap
Non-rep. surge current t = 20 ms 200 Ap
Off-state leakage current @ rated voltage and frequency ≤ 5 mArms
I2t for fusing t = 10 ms ≤ 200 A2s
Critical dI/dt ≥ 10 A/μs
On-state voltage drop @ rated current ≤ 1.6 Vrms
Critical dV/dt commutating ≥ 10 V/μs
Critical dV/dt off-state ≥ 250 V/μs
Isolation
Rated isolation voltage
  Input to output
  Output to case
≥ 4000 VACrms
≥ 4000 VACrms
Insulation resistance
  Input to output
  Output to case
≥ 1010 Ω
≥ 1010 Ω
Insulation capacitance
  Input to output
  Output to case
≤ 8 pF
≤ 25 pF
Housing Specifications
Weight Approx. 110 g
Housing material Noryl GFN 1, black
Base plate Aluminium
Potting compound Polyurethane
Relay
  Mounting screws
  Mounting torque
M5
≤ 1.5 Nm
Control terminal
  Mounting screws
  Mounting torque
M3 x 6
≤ 0.5 Nm
Power terminal
  Mounting screws